

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA 1-4/2004 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)  
...../2004

CC 8439/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2004 in WP No. 520/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

GOPAL &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
( for permission to file SLP and Application under Order 1 Rule 10 of Civil Procedure Code  
and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file rejoinder affidavit  
and with prayer for interim relief )  
WITH  
CONMT.PET.(C)No.9/2007 in SLP(C).....CC.NO.8439/2004  
(with office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 12/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 1 to 4. Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, learned counsel, appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh, has been duly served with copies of the applications and she, therefore, waives notice of service on behalf of all the respondents, other than the Municipal Corporation and respondents Nos. 7 and 8. Let notice issue on the other respondents in the usual course as also by way of dasti, returnable four weeks hence.

The respondents will be entitled to file their reply to the said applications in the mseantime.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master